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Corporate Information 
 
Name of Company: St. Vincent and the Grenadines Port Authority 
 
 
The St. Vincent and the Grenadines Port Authority (SVGPA) is responsible for the operation and administration of 
the Kingstown Deep Water Harbour, the nearby Campden Park Container Port (CPCP) and the Kingstown Cruise 
and Ferry Terminals. 
 
Port Kingstown first began operations in September 1964 and is located in the capital city, Kingstown.  The main 
quay is 900ft with additional 121ft of catwalk with a water dept alongside of 30ft.  The Port handles both contain-
erized and general cargo.  The port also facilitates inter-island ferries and cruise ship services. 
 
Campden Park Container Port is located just outside capital Kingstown, constructed in March 1993 at the Camp-
den Park Industrial Estate.  The Port is operated by the St. Vincent and the Grenadines Port Authority to Specifi-
cally handle containers. 
 
Address:  St. Vincent and the Grenadines Port Authority, P.O. Box 1237, St. Vincent 
 
Mission Statement: To provide a coordinated effective and efficient system of port facilities and services                   
   to the highest level of satisfaction of the general public thereby contributing to na-
   tional development. 
 
Tel No.:   +784 456 1830 
 
Fax No.:  +784 456 2723 
 
Website.:  www.svgpa.com 
 
Email address  Portadmin@svgpa.com 
 
Contact person:  Mr. Bishen John 
 
Position:  Chief Executive Officer 
 
Approaches:  Kingstown Deep Water Harbour 
   Location:  Latitude: 13 9’ 1” N, Longitude: 61 13’5” W 
   Useful landmark: Fort Charlotte Signal Station 
Main Approach:  Red Cupola - Depth 100m, With 1.25 miles, length 0.7 miles 
 
Approaches:  Campden Park Container Port 
   Location: Latitude: 13 10’ 2” N, Longitude: 61 14’ 9” W 
   Useful landmark: Green flashing light on Questelles Point and red   
 flashing light on the eastern side of Campden Park Bay. 
 
Main Approach:  Approach the port by entering from the center of the bay.  There are   
 no charted dangers to the approach. 
 
 
Working hours  Mon-Fri: 0800 - 1600 
   Sat:  0800 - 1200 
   Closed:  Sunday and public holidays 
Business hours  Mon - Fri: 0800 - 1600 
Banking hours  Mon - Thurs: 0800 - 1300 
   Fri:  0800 - 1700 
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TERMS AND ABBREVIATIONS 
 
 
 
 
 
TEU                                 - Twenty-foot equivalent unit 
 
TONS (TONNAGE)                        -           A measurement equivalent to  2,000 lbs                            
                                                                         (American) or 2,240 lbs (English) or 35 cubic                                                            

  feet 
    
CONT. (CONTAINERIZED)       - Cargo shipped in containers 
 
TRANSHIPMENT                           -  The transferring of cargo from one mode of 

transport to another or the same mode at a Port, 
which is not the Port of final destination 

 
GRT                                                    - Gross Registered Tonnage 
 
NRT                                                    - Net Registered Tonnage 
 
 
BREAKBULK                                   -  Cargo that is loosely shipped in a ship’s hold 

and not in a container  
 
 
INBOUND               - Imported or incoming 
 
OUTBOUND                         - Exported or outgoing 
 
THROUGHPUT                               - The total volume in tonnage of im  
                            port and export  
 
RORO               - Roll-on Roll-off Container  
 
 
PAX                - Passengers 
 
 
LCL                -    Less Container Load 
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BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
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Mr. Clayton Burgin  -  Chairman 
 
Mr. Winston Davis   -  Deputy Chairman 
 
Mrs. Sandy Peters     -  Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
 
Mr. Edmond Jackson -  Ministry of Finance 
 
Mr. Andrew Woodroffe -  Chamber of Industry and Commerce 
 
Mrs Yvette Pompey -  National Security 
 
Mr. Joel Providence -  Shipping Representative 
 
Mr. Verol Mc Dowall - Council Member 
 
Mr. Frank Da Silva - Council Member 
 
 
 



 

DEPARTMENT MANAGERIAL STAFF 
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Mr. Bishen John  -  Chief Executive Manager 
 
Mr. Carl James– Chief Operational Officer 
 
Ms. Kimilla Cambridge  - Manager of Finance and Accounting 
 
Mrs. De-Aon Sayers -  Personal Officer 
 
Mr. Walwyn Nichols -  Operations Officer 
 
Mr. Ronald Joseph -  Chief Pilot 
 
Mr. Leslie Ferdinand -  Manager Information Systems 
 
Mr. Harvey Caine -  Chief Surveillance Officer 
 
Mrs. Nicole Gun-Munro -  Marketing Officer Cruise & Yachting 
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CARGO TONNAGE STATISTICS 

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
TOTAL CARGO THROUGHPUT 2009 - 2018

Total cargo flow for the year 2018 amounted to 460,745 tons;  an increase of 1.7% or  7,607 tons when compared 
to the total tonnage recorded in 2017, which amounted to 453,138 tons.  Imports for 2018 amounted to 399,655 ton 
while exports registered 61,090 tons. 
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ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
CARGO THROUGHPUT 2009-2018

IMPORTS

EXPORTS

YEARS IMPORTS EXPORTS
TOTAL 
FLOW

 % 
INCREASE/ 
DECREASE

2009 338,743 62,312 401,055 (6.0)
2010 350,578 61,187 411,765 2.7
2011 345,165 60,132 405,297 (1.6)
2012 342,003 74,501 416,504 2.8
2013 335,491 73,805 409,296 (1.7)
2014 331,944 65,716 397,660 (2.8)
2015 365,169 66,602 431,771 8.6
2016 372,418 62,105 434,523 0.6
2017 395,543 57,595 453,138 4.3
2018 399,655 61,090 460,745 1.7

2014 % share 2015 % share 2016 % share 2017 % share 2018 % share

 KINGSTOWN 179,218    45        201,046   47        179,260   41        202,099   45        199,541      43        

CAMPDEN PARK 218,441    55        230,725   53        255,263   59        251,039   55        261,203      57        

TOTAL 397,660    431,771   434,523   453,138   460,745      

PORT 

2017 20182014 2015 2016

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
TOTAL CARGO FLOW

THROUGHPUT COMPARISON 2014 - 2018
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MONTH          TOTALS
GEN.CARGO PAPER CEMENT GEN.CARGO VEHICLES LUMBER FUEL CONT. MTLY YTD

B'BULK ROLLS B'BULK

JANUARY 1,198 251 1,102 28 1,363 442 5,786 15,099 25,269 25,269 

FEBR UARY 1,541  - 4,652 106 1,682 445 6,302 17,569 32,297 57,566 
MAR CH 1,840 274 3,147 130 1,383 743 3,801 14,586 25,904 83,471 

APRIL 2,228  - 3,502 191 2,215 572 7,476 17,938 34,123 117,593 

MAY 1,124 18 6,130 102 1,905 258 5,555 19,379 34,471 152,065 

JUNE 2,264 244 3,319 122 1,970 479 5,963 17,713 32,074 184,138 

JULY 1,601  - 3,157 132 1,258  - 6,227 17,532 29,906 214,044 

AUGUST 2,112  - 3,266 101 1,538 346 6,617 19,911 33,892 247,936 

SEPTEMBER 1,865  - 9,157 144 2,071 624 5,462 16,279 35,602 283,538 

OCTOBER 2,234  - 1,566 219 1,213 411 6,691 26,367 38,700 322,238 

NOVEMBER 1,985 212 3,312 230 1,375 566 4,097 25,689 37,466 359,705 

DECEMBER 2,123  - 3,714 71 1,707 304 6,565 25,466 39,950 399,655 

TOTAL 22,115 999 46,024 1,576 19,681 5,190 70,542 233,528 399,655   

                                  MONTHLY CARGO THROUGHPUT – 2018

                                    ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
                                                                      INBOUND

          REGIONAL      EXTRA REGIONAL

MONTH         TOTALS
GEN. CARGO LIVES STOCK GEN. CARGO OTHER VEHICLE CONT. MTLY YTD

B'BULK B'BULK PRODUCE

JANUARY 1,257 12  - 9 3,240 4,518 4,518 

FEBRUARY 1,222 68 5  -  - 3,970 5,265 9,783 
MARC H 1,124  -  -  -  - 3,173 4,297 14,080 

APRIL 1,161 60 5  -  - 4,040 5,265 19,345 

MAY 1,161 25 4,689 5,875 25,221 

JUNE 958  -  -  -  - 3,570 4,528 29,749 

JULY 936  -  -  -  - 3,704 4,640 34,389 

AUGUST 1,214 75  -  -  - 4,138 5,427 39,816 

SEPTEMBER 691  - 5  - 14 4,292 5,002 44,818 

OCTOBER 885  - 9  - 14 4,249 5,157 49,975 

NOVEMBER 989  -  -  - 101 5,337 6,427 56,402 

DECEMBER 690  -  -  -  - 3,998 4,688 61,090 

TOTAL 12,288 203 36  - 163 48,400 61,090 

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
OUTBOUND

MONTHLY CARGO THROUGHPUT - 2018

                    EXTRA REGIONAL       R EGIONAL

MONTH           REGIONAL          TOTALS
GEN.CARGO PAPER CEMENT STEEL GEN.CARGO VEHICLES LUMBER FUEL CONT. MTLY YTD

B'BULK ROLLS B'BULK

JANUARY 766  - 4,918 275 1,330  - 3,723 13,954 24,966 24,966 
FEBRUARY 1,671 211 5,671 225 1,388 587 6,778 14,115 30,646 55,612 
MARCH 1,228  - 1,947 151 1,311  - 4,560 20,986 30,183 85,794 

APRIL 1,523  - 6,455 158 1,834 692 5,656 17,908 34,226 120,020 

MAY 1,714 246 5,279 190 2,137 469 6,329 16,015 32,379 152,399 

JUNE 1,931  - 3,657 213 3,370 826 6,866 21,749 38,611 191,010 

JULY 1,161  - 2,499 300 3,086  - 5,374 16,361 28,781 219,792 

AUGUST 1,917 262 2,850 30 174 1,265 414 2,853 17,383 27,148 246,940 

SEPTEMBER 1,664 135 1,183  - 106 1,244 785 6,265 18,213 29,595 276,535 

OCTOBER 1,723 255 6,262  - 157 1,672 451 5,881 19,943 36,344 312,879 

NOVEMBER 2,171  - 2,815  - 252 1,450 736 4,036 19,273 30,733 343,613 

DECEMBER 2,891  - 9,737  - 488 1,429  - 6,897 30,489 51,930 395,543 

TOTAL 20,360 1,109 53,273 30 2,689 21,515 4,960 65,218 226,389 395,543   

                                    ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
                                                                      INBOUND
                                  MONTHLY CARGO THROUGHPUT– 2017

     EXTRA REGIONAL

MONTH                     EXTRA REGIONAL         TOTALS
GEN. CARGO LIVES GEN. CARGO OTHER VEHICLE CONT. MTLY YTD

B'BULK STOCK B'BULK PRODUCE

JANUARY 902 9  - 31 3,722 4,664 4,664 
FEBRUARY 956 16  -  - 3,188 4,160 8,824 
MARCH 793 37  -  - 3,762 4,592 13,416 

APRIL 931 52 18  - 11 3,191 4,203 17,619 

MAY 886  - 31  -  - 4,241 5,158 22,776 

JUNE 999  - 4  -  - 3,158 4,161 26,937 

JULY 858  - 18  -  - 3,371 4,247 31,184 

AUGUST 1,275  - 2  -  - 3,903 5,180 36,364 

SEPTEMBER 789 90 1  - 9 3,234 4,123 40,487 

OCTOBER 984  - 66  - 50 4,404 5,504 45,991 

NOVEMBER 1,531 56 12  - 351 4,239 6,189 52,180 

DECEMBER 1,151  - 12  - 155 4,097 5,415 57,595 

TOTAL 12,055 198 226  - 607 44,509 57,595 

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
OUTBOUND

         MONTHLY CARGO THROUGHPUT – 2017

       REGIONAL
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MONTH                EXTRA REGIONAL        TOTALS
PAPER 
ROLLS VEHICLES GEN. CARGO LUMBER CONT. MTLY YTD

JANUARY 251              -             -               23                14,644 14,918      14,918     

FEBRUARY -                  -                -                   126                  16,282 16,408       31,326      
MARCH 274              -             32                -               14,133 14,439      45,765     

APRIL -               -             -               -               15,324 15,324      61,089     

MAY -               -             -               -               18,342 18,342      79,431     

JUNE 244              155            -               20                15,865 16,284      95,715     

JULY -               -             -               -               16,064 16,064      111,779    

AUGUST -               -             -               -               18,969 18,969      130,747    

SEPTEMBER -               -             -               111              14,863 14,974      145,721    

OCTOBER -               -             -               -               23,216 23,216      168,937    

NOVEMBER 212              -             -               -               23,955 24,167      193,104    

DECEMBER -               -             -               -               23,999 23,999      217,103    

TOTAL 981              155            32                280              215,655    217,103    

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
 INBOUND

MONTHLY CARGO TONNAGES  STATISTICS BY TYPE -2018
CAMPDEN PARK CONTAINER PORT (CPCP)

MONTH EXTRA RIGIONAL

CONTAINER TONNAGE MTLY YTD

JANUARY 2,904                               2,904                 2,904               

FEBRUARY 3,613                                        3,613                     6,518                   
MARCH 3,138                               3,138                 9,655               

APRIL 3,138                               3,138                 12,793             

MAY 4,250                               4,250                 17,043             

JUNE 3,419                               3,419                 20,462             

JULY 3,464                               3,464                 23,925             

AUGUST 3,891                               3,891                 27,816             

SEPTE MBER 4,036                               4,036                 31,852             

OCTOBER 4,042                               4,042                 35,894             

NOVEMBER 4,483                               4,483                 40,377             

DECEMBE R 3,724                               3,724                 44,101             

TOTAL 44,101                             44,101

         TOTALS

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
OUTBOUND

MONTHLY CARGO TONNAGES STATISTICS BY TYPE - 2018
CAMPDEN PARK CONTAINER PORT (CPCP)

MONTH          TOTALS

GEN.CARGO PAPER CEMENT GEN.CARGO VEHICLES LUMBER FUEL CONT. MTLY YTD

B'BULK ROLLS B'BULK

JANUARY 1,198  - 1,102 28 1,363 419 5,786 455 10,352 10,352 

FEBRUARY 1,541  - 4,652 106 1,682 319 6,302 1,287 15,889 26,241 
MARCH 1,840  - 3,147 98 1,383 743 3,801 453 11,465 37,706 

APRIL 2,228  - 3,502 191 2,215 572 7,476 2,615 18,799 56,505 

MAY 1,124 18 6,130 102 1,905 258 5,555 1,037 16,129 72,633 

JUNE 2,264  - 3,319 122 1,815 459 5,963 1,847 15,789 88,422 

JULY 1,601  - 3,157 132 1,258  - 6,227 1,468 13,842 102,265 

AUGUST 2,112  - 3,266 101 1,538 346 6,617 942 14,923 117,188 

SEPTEMBER 1,865  - 9,157 144 2,072 513 5,462 1,417 20,629 137,817 

OCTOBER 2,234  - 1,566 219 1,213 411 6,691 3,150 15,484 153,301 

NOVEMBER 1,985  - 3,312 230 1,375 566 4,097 1,734 13,300 166,601 

DECEMBER 2,123  - 3,714 71 1,707 304 6,565 1,468 15,952 182,552 

TOTAL 22,115 18 46,024 1,544 19,526 4,910 70,542 17,874 182,552 

          REGIONAL      EXTR A REGIONAL

PORT KINGSTOWN

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
INBOUND

 MONTHLY CARGO TONNAGES STATISTICS BY TYPE – 2018

MONTH                     EXTRA REGIONAL         TOTALS
GEN. CARGOLIVES STOCKGEN. CARGO OTHER VEHICLE CONT. MTLY YTD

B'BULK B'BULK PRODUCE

JANUARY 1,257 0 12 0 9 336 1,614 1,614 

FEBRUARY 1,222 68 5 0 0 356 1,651 3,265 
MARC H 1,124 0 0 0 0 35 1,159 4,424 

APRIL 1,161 60 5 0 0 902 2,128 6,552 

MAY 1,161 0 0 0 25 440 1,626 8,178 

JUNE 958 0 0 0 0 151 1,109 9,287 

JULY 936 0 0 0 0 240 1,176 10,464 

AUGUST 1,214 75 0 0 0 247 1,536 11,999 

SEPTEMBER 691 0 5 0 14 256 966 12,966 

OCTOBER 885 0 9 0 14 207 1,115 14,081 

NOVEMBER 989 0 0 0 101 854 1,944 16,025 

DECEMBER 690 0 0 0 0 274 964 16,989 

TOTAL 12,288 203 36  - 163 4,299 16,989 

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
OUTBOUND

MONTLY CARGO TONNAGE STATISTICS BY TYPE  2018

REGIONAL

PORT KINGSTOWN
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S T. VIN CEN T A N D THE GREN A DIN ES  P O RT A UTHO RITY
TO TA L TEUS  A N D CO N TA IN ER TO N N A GE

2014-2018

2 0 1 4 2 0 1 5
2 0 1 6

2 0 1 7
2 0 1 8

1 6 , 7 3 8 1 8 ,6 2 1
1 9 ,9 4 1

1 9 , 1 9 1
1 9 , 8 1 8

2 4 1 , 0 3 1 2 5 4 , 3 2 9 2 7 4 , 9 5 2
2 7 0 , 8 9 7 2 8 1 , 9 2 8

S T .  V I N C E N T  A N D  T H E  G R E N A D I N E S  P O R T  A U T H O R I T Y  
T O T A L  T E U S  A N D  C O N T A I N E R  T O N N A G E  2 0 1 4 - 2 0 1 8

T E U S T O N N A G E

MONTH               TEUS

2017 2018 ACTUAL % 2017 2018 ACTUAL %

JANUARY 1,477 1,311 (166) (11.24) 17,676 18,339 664 3.75

FEBRUARY 1,329 1,426 97 7.26 17,303 21,539 4,236 24.48

MARCH 1,809 1,194 (615) (34.00) 24,747 17,759 (6,988) (28.24)

QRTLY TOTAL. 4,615       3,930       (685) (14.83) 59,726      57,637      (2,089) (3.50)

APRIL 1,523 1,964 441 28.96 21,099 21,978 879 4.17

MAY 1,573 1,545 (28) (1.78) 20,256 24,069 3,813 18.82

JUNE 1,633 1,635 1.5 0.09 24,907 21,283 (3,624) (14.55)

QRTLY TOTAL. 4,729       5,144       415 8.77 66,262      67,330      1,068 1.61

JULY 1,451 1,534 83 5.72 19,732 21,236 1,504 7.62

AUGUST 1,508 1,812 304 20.16 21,286 24,048 2,762 12.97

SEPTEMBER 1,445 1,264 (181) (12.53) 21,448 20,572 (877) (4.09)

QRTLY TOTAL. 4,404       4,610       206 4.68 62,466      65,855      3,389 5.43

OCTOBER 1,714         2,172        458 26.73 24,347       30,615       6,268 25.75

NOVEMBER 1,639         1,967        329 20.05 23,512       31,026       7,514 31.96

DECEMBER 2,092         1,996        (97) (4.61) 34,585       29,464       (5,121) (14.81)

QRTLY TOTAL 5,444       6,134       690 12.67 82,444      91,106      8,662 10.51

YTD 19,192 19,818 626 3.26 270,898 281,928 11,030 4.07

GROWTH/DECLINE       CONT. TONNAGE GROWTH/ DECLINE

1ST QUARTER

2nd QUARTER

3rd QUARTER

4th QUARTER

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

CONTAINER TRAFFIC (2017 – 2018)

YEAR 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 % GROWTH
TEUS 16,738 18,621 19,941 19,191 19,818 3.27
CONTAINER TONNAGE 241,031 254,329 274,952 270,897 281,928 4.07

Total TEUs for 2018 amounted to 
19,818; an increase of 3.27% or 627 
TEUs over 2017, which recorded  a 
count of 19,191.  
 
Container Tonnage for 2018 
amounted to 281,928 tons.  An in-
crease over 2017 of 4.07% or 11,031 
tons. The total Container Tonnage 
reported for 2017 was 270,898 tons. 
 
The positive growth experienced by 
both TEUs and Container tonnage 
can be the result of the increase in 
container boxes which climbed from 
12,730 in 2017 to 12,965 in 2018. An 
increase of 235 boxes or 1.84%. 
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MONTH DOMESTIC TONNAGE

BOXES TEUS

MT F MT F MT F

JANUARY IN -   5     63     156    2        213   439      651.5     13,954      

OUT 4      -  204   115    228     24     575      825.0     3,722       

FEBRUARY IN -   -  70     178    2        209   459      670.0     14,115      

OUT 2      -  82     104    210     26     424      659.0     3,188       

MARCH IN -   2     62     247    -      313   624      936.0     20,986      

OUT -   -  140   127    271     32     570      873.0     3,762       

APRIL IN -   -  37     233    2        254   526      782.0     17,908      

OUT 4      -  178   93      205     29     509      741.0     3,191       

MAY IN -   2     75     171    1        251   500      751.0     16,015      

OUT -   1     167   140    227     30     565      821.5     4,241       

JUNE IN -   1     65     267    -      310   643      952.5     21,749      

OUT 1      -  146   108    190     23     468      680.5     3,158       

JULY IN -   -  44     202    -      233   479      712.0     16,361      

OUT 1      1     160   112    213     20     507      739.0     3,371       

AUGUST IN -   -  69     204    -      244   517      761.0     17,383      

OUT -   -  117   104    225     38     484      747.0     3,903       

SEPTEMBER IN -   -  8       214    2        266   490      758.0     18,213      

OUT -   -  150   101    194     24     469      687.0     3,234       

OCTOBER IN -   1     30     252    -      274   557      830.5     19,943      

OUT -   -  130   141    270     36     577      883.0     4,404       

NOVEMBER IN -   -  29     206    -      293   528      821.0     19,273      

OUT -   1     102   123    252     44     522      817.5     4,239       

DECEMBER IN -   -  15     268    -      463   746      1,209.0   30,488      

OUT -   -  93     128    291     40     552      883.0     4,097       

IN -   11   567   2,598 9        3,323 6,508   9,835 226,389    

OUT 12    3     1,669 1,396 2,776  366   6,222   9,357 44,509      

Grand Total 12    14   2,236 3,994 2,785  3,689 12,730 19,191    270,897    

LANDED/LOADED

TOTAL

     20FT     10FT      40FT

INBOUND/OUTBOUND

                 ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY 
MONTHLY CONTAINER ACTIVITY 2017

MONTH DOMESTIC LANDED/LOADED TONNAGE

     10FT      20FT      40FT       10FT      20FT       40FT      10FT      20FT      40FT BOXES TEUS

MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F

JANUARY IN -   1     22     198    -    211    -    1       22      198     -      211    432      642.5    15,099     

OUT -   -  94     104    207    28      -    -    94      104     207     28      433      668.0    3,240       

FEBRUARY IN -   3     1       230    -    252    -    3       1        230     -      252    486      736.5    17,569     

OUT -   -  176   119    156    41      -    -    176    119     156     41      492      689.0    3,970       

MARCH IN -   -  11     174    -    206    -    -    11      174     -      206    391      597.0    14,586     

OUT -   -  147   74      155    33      -    -    147    74      155     33      409      597.0    3,173       

APRIL IN -   2     22     170    -    303    -    2       22      170     -      303    497      799.0    17,938     

OUT 1      1     160   146    386    43      1      1       160    146     386     43      737      1,165.0 4,040       

MAY IN -   -  114   197    -    298    -    -    114    197     -      298    609      907.0    19,379     

OUT -   -  91     143    154    48      -    91      143     154     48      436      638.0    4,689       

JUNE IN -   -  57     196    -    267    -    -    57      196     -      267    520      787.0    17,712     

OUT -   1     105   130    281    25      -    1       105    130     281     25      542      847.5    3,570       

JULY IN -   -  81     213    5       258    -    -    81      213     5        258    557      820.0    17,532     

OUT -   -  102   112    205    45      -    -    102    112     205     45      464      714.0    3,704       

AUGUST IN -   2     10     192    -    305    -    2       10      192     -      305    509      813.0    19,912     

OUT -   -  181   150    292    42      -    -    181    150     292     42      665      999.0    4,138       

SEPTEMBER IN -   2     43     167    -    249    -    2       43      167     -      249    461      709.0    16,279     

OUT 2      -  63     121    141    44      2      -    63      121     141     44      371      555.0    4,292       

OCTOBER IN -   1     48     249    -    362    -   -   16   -  22    -    1       48      265     -      384    698      1,081.5 26,367     

OUT 2      -  146   143    370    30      2      -    146    143     370     30      691      1,090.0 4,249       

NOVEMBER IN -   -  52     292    -    372    -    -    52      292     -      372    716      1,088.0 25,689     

OUT -   -  95     160    247    35      -   -   -  16   -  22    -    -    95      176     247     57      575      879.0    5,337       

DECEMBER IN -   1     5       244    -    370    -    1       5        244     -      370    620      989.5    25,466     

OUT -   -  181   121    315    37      -    -    181    121     315     37      654      1,006.0 3,998       

TOTAL IN -   12   466   2,522 5       3,453 -   -   -  16   -  22    -    11     461    2,294  5        3,105  6,496   9,970    233,529   

OUT 5      2     1,541 1,523 2,909 451    -   -   -  16   -  22    5      2       1,360  1,418  2,594  436    6,469   9,848    48,400     

Grand Total 5      14   2,007 4,045 2,914 3,904 -   -   -  32   -  44    5      13     1,821  3,712  2,599  3,541  12,965 19,818  281,928   

TOTAL             TRANSHIPMENT
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ST. VINCENT AND GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY 
DESTUFFING STATISTICS FOR YEARS 2014-2018

FULL CONTAINER LOAD (FCL) AND LESS CONTAINER LOAD (LCL)

 ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

DESTUFFING  STATISTICS FOR 2014-2018

FULL CONTAINER LOADS (FCL) AND LESS CONTAINER LOADS (LCL)
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ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
TANKER CALLS AND FUEL DATA 2018

TOTAL     
CALLS

TOTAL 
TONNAGE

MONTHS CALLS TONNAGE CALLS TONNAGE

JANUARY 1 1,379           12 4,410             13                    5,789               
FEBRUARY 1 1,749           8 4,553             9                      6,302               
MARCH 1 993               7 2,808             8                      3,801               
APRIL - -                11 7,476             10                    7,476               
MAY 2 3,116           8 2,439             10                    5,555               
JUNE - -                8 5,963             10                    5,963               
JULY 1 169               12 6,058             13                    6,227               
AUGUST - -                8 6,617             6                      6,617               
SEPTEMBER 1 1,118           6 4,344             7                      5,462               
OCTOBER 1 1,414           9 5,277             10                    6,691               
NOVEMBER - -                7 4,097             7                      4,097               
DECEMBER 1 1,602           8 4,963             9                      6,565               

TOTALS 9 11,540         104 59,002          112                 70,542             

LOWMANS BAY GREAT HEAD BAY

Fuel Tanker 
Tracey Kosan 
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MONTH 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
JANUARY 1,230            1,714           959               1,760            2,035            
FEBRUARY 1,038            731               911               811                1,029            
MARCH 1,096            882               1,351            1,733            1,399            
APRIL 1,547            1,407           1,198            1,255            1,454            
MAY 1,258            1,702           1,344            1,687            1,711            
JUNE 2,428            1,989           2,651            2,474            2,406            
JULY 1,823            2,293           1,612            2,393            2,628            
AUGUST 1,716            1,519           1,644            1,518            1,975            
SEPTEMBER 1,774            1,736           1,442            1,277            1,535            
OCTOBER 1,350            1,442           1,721            1,577            2,033            
NOVEMBER 2,322            3,153           3,455            2,490            3,377            
DECEMBER 13,642          13,454         12,092         13,924          15,562         

TOTAL 31,224 32,022 30,380 32,899 37,144

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
BARREL STATISTICS 2014 - 2018

NAME OF AGENTS KINGSTOWN CPCP TOTAL
ARABESQUE 10,586 49 10,635
WILLS AGENCY 272 123 395
ALLIANCE 268 699 967
SQUARE DEAL SHIPPERS 99 1,630 1,729
TROPICAL 1,042 3,342 4,384
GENERAL AND MARITIME 88 1,633 1,721
PREMIER LOGISTICS SERVICES 148 6 154
TRANS OCEAN 19 420 439
SEA PACK 0 424 424
CARIB TRANS 0 2,462 2,462
COREAS 325 0 325
STANDARD CARIBBEAN 0 5,116 5,116
COX AND RICHARDS 1,661 23 1,684
ISLANDWIDE 238 0 238
J&J SHIPPING 71 74 145
STANDARD SHIPPPERS 3,206 9 3,215
KBB SHIPPING 70 0 70
SAP SHIPPING 24 0 24
A&A SHIPPING 0 73 73
CLM AGENCIES 311 0 311
PERRY'S CUSTOMS SHIPPING 54 0 54
S.S 0 4 4
HARRY'S 0 96 96
CJ'S 0 0 0
MAJESTIC 0 230 230
SWIFT PAC 0 78 78
WILLIAMS 53 53 106
KESTREL 0 6 6
FRANCIS & MIGUEL 0 56 56
TP'S SHIPPING 730 1,216 1,946
SEAFREIGHT 0 57 57

TOTAL 19,265 17,879 37,144

BARREL STATISTICS BY AGENT 2018
ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
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Month

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018
January 47 46 106 92 97
February 63 81 90 94 111
March 66 68 156 100 85
April 67 56 140 108 162
May 65 118 146 160 140
June 91 102 134 124 113
July 83 82 153 132 92
August 65 82 107 86 125
September 56 56 102 94 143
October 50 99 92 122 92
November 54 68 93 110 98
December 81 100 103 109 114
TOTAL 788 958 1,422 1,331 1,372

YEARS

VEHICLE STATISTICS 2014-2018
ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018

UNITS 788 958 1,422 1,331 1,372
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ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
VEHICLE DATA  FOR YEARS 2014-2018

MAKE NEW USED TOTAL

NISSAN 16 302 318
TOYOTA 19 398 417
SUZUKI 29 375 404
MAZDA 5 22 27
BMW 18 18
MITSUBISHI 17 17
HONDA 1 34 35
DAIHATSU 9 9
KIA 5 5 10
SUBARU 6 6
ISUZU 2 9 11
HINO 1 17 18
LAND ROVER 1 1
FORD 1 1
CHEROKEE 0
VOLKSWAGEN 2 2
HYUNDAI 4 4
MERCEDES BENZ 0
AUDI 6 6
CHEVROLET 2 2
JAGUAR 2 2
DODGE 0
VOLVO 3 3
LEXUS 1 1
HIACE 2 2
NUMMI 0
KOREAN 3 3
S.LEGASY 1 1
CHAWK 1 1
SPORTWAGON 1 1
OTHER 3 49 52
TOTAL 84 1,288 1,372

Y-T-D VEHICLE DATA BY MAKE 2018
ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
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TYPE OF VESSEL/  TOTAL GROSS    TOTAL NET       AVERAGE       NUMBER OF LOCAL FOREIGN    NUMBER OF LOCAL FOREIGN
         SHIP TONNAGE (GRT) TONNAGE (NRT) GROSS TONNAGE  VESSEL CALLS  VESSEL CALLS

CARGO VESSELS:
OVER 100 TONS 196,795                 93,520                      10,808                      220                          174      46              264                         214       50              

UNDER 100 TONS 6,935                     4,143                         918                            91                            74         17              89                           78         11              

RO RO 897,957                 270,842                    478,613                    23                            -       23              13                           1           12              

CONTAINER SHIPS 2,704,029              1,117,681                 144,332                    225                          54         171            207                         54         153            

TANKER 536,674                 234,353                    57,345                      112                          -       112            112                         -        112            

REEFERS 570,001                 298,359                    162,983                    42                            -       42              50                           -        50              

BARGE 914                         274                            404                            2                              1           1                 3                             1           2                

TUGS 412                         237                            412                            3                              -       3                 11                           7           4                

BULK CARRIERS 44,079                   24,134                      44,079                      2                              -       2                 7                             1           6                

CRUISE SHIPS 6,950,563              4,847,620                 432,914                    90                            1           89              82                           1           81              

TOTALS 11,908,359     6,891,163          1,332,808          810                   304    506        838                      357    481          

2018 2017

ST. VINCENT AND THE  GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
VESSEL STATISTICS BY TYPE

2017 and 2018



 
11 

AREA OF TRAINING NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS

Accidents and Incidents 1
Business Writing and Communication 5
Facilitites Management 2
Excel Series -Level 1,2,3 10
Customer Relations Management 37
Risk Assessment 6
Container Handling Unit Training 5
Port Facility Security Training 17
Cargo Handling and IMDG Code 27
Forklift Trinining 5
Occupational Health and Safety 26
FIDIC Conditions of Contracts 1
Opening Fact Center 2
Strategic Leadership and Innovation 25
Protocol and Diplomacy 3
First Aid and CPR 30
Sexual Assault in the Caribbean 3
Fundamental of Internal & External Environment 1
Defensive Driving 5
Educational Assistance 9

ST.VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY 
EMPLOYEE TRAINING PROGRAMME

SECURITY

OPERATIONS KINGSTOWN

OPERATIONS CAMPDEN PARK

INFORMATION SYSTEMS

ADMINISTRATION

FINANCE AND ACCOUNTING

CRUISE SHIP TERMINAL

MARINE 

MAINTENANCE

Participants at the Cargo Handling and IMDG Code Training 
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2015-2018
CRUISE SHIP SEASON  

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

0
10,000
20,000
30,000
40,000
50,000
60,000
70,000

OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY 
CRUISE SHIP SEASON

2015-2018 PAX

2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

PORTS OF CALL NO OF CALLS NO OF PAX

KINGSTOWN 97 197,536                             

BEQUIA 73 23,889                               

UNION 84 17,118                               

CANOUAN 16 539

TOTAL 270 239,082                             

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

CRUISE SHIP SEASON  

KINGSTOWN AND THE GRENADINES  2017-2018

MONTH CALLS CALLS CALLS %growth PAX-ARRIVALS PAX-ARRIVALS PAX-ARRIVALS %growth

2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018

OCTOBER 7 9 6 (33.3)      243 579 1,017 75.6          
NOVEMBER 27 31 48 54.8        11,006 16,144 31,808 97.0          
DECEMBER 40 41 66 61.0        17,220 24,572 59,877 143.7       
JANUARY 40 36 51 41.7        15,836 21,898 51,147 133.6       
FEBRUARY 44 32 40 25.0        19,105 21,416 46,465 117.0       
MARCH 51 48 48 -          17,061 27,893 36,747 31.7          
APRIL 13 21 11 (47.6)      3,835 8,674 12,021 38.6          

TOTAL 222          218         270         23.9        84,306 121,176 239,082 97.3          



 

The  2017-2018 cruise ship season saw a total of 270 cruise calls with  239,081  passengers  
visiting  our  multi-island state.  A total of 97 calls  and 197,536 passengers landed at Port   
Kingstown; while 173 calls carrying 41,546 passenger landed at three ports of entry in the 
Grenadines. Seven  cruise ships made their  inaugural call during the season;  six of which 
made calls at  Port Kingstown. They were cruise ships Crystal Synphony, Aida Perla, Queen  
Victoria,  Preziosa, Veendam  and  Seven  Seas  Navigator. The cruise  ship  Marella  
Explorer made her inaugural call at Port Bequia.  
 
In comparison to the 2016-2017 cruise season there was a 23.9% increase in calls and a 97.3% 
increase in passengers.  The huge gains made in passenger arrivals is mainly due to the increase 
in calls by high capacity ships such as Brittania and Fantasia at Port Kingstown. 
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 CRUISE SHIPS CALLS PAX

WINDSURF 14 3,631

ZENITH 13 11,576

BERLIN 1 325

ABATRAX 1 529

MS BRAEMAR 1 679

HAMBURG 1 262

SS EXPLORER 1 715

VIKING SEA 1 503

WINDSTAR 5 632

BALMORAL 1 807

INSIGNIA 1 640

REVIERRA 1 1,188

ADONIA 11 6,724

SILVER MUSE 3 1,493

SILVER WHISPER 3 938

STAR PRIDE 4 753

SAGA SAPHIRE 1 617

PRINSENDAM 1 754

MANDALAY 22 624

SEA DREAM 12 809

SEA CLOUD 17 1,140

ROYAL CLIPPER 17 3,415

CLUB MED 2 25 6,161

SEABOURNE ODYSSEY 10 4,419

SEADREAM 11 7 553

STAR FLYER 1 152

STAR BREEZE 5 816

LEPONANT 9 436

EUROPA 11 1 296

SILVER WIND 5 1,194

SUBTOTAL 195 52,781

BRITANNIA 11 37,773
AIDA DIVA 10 20,901
MEIN SCHIFF 5 11,500
ARCADIA 1 1,890
CELEBRITY SUMMIT 1 2,107
FANTASIA 10 31,270
COSTA PACIFICA 1 2,475
NORWEGIAN DAWN 1 2,885                                  
CRYSTAL SERENITY 1 966                                     
OCEANA 1 1,910
AZURA 10 28,063
MARELLA CELEBRATION 7 9,153
MARELLA DISCOVERY 10 18,105
COSTA MAGICA 6 17,303
SUBTOTAL 75 186,301

GRAND TOTAL 270 239,082

SHIPS UNDER 250 METERS

SHIPS OVER 250 METERS

CRUISE SHIP SEASON
 2017-2018

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
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ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY  
2018 DINNER AND AWARDS IN  PHOTOS 

Miss. Lynette Charles Mr. Jeraah Mclean 
Mr. & Mrs. Micheal Thomas 

 Team Surveillance 

Mr. & Mrs. Paul Kirby, 
Former CEO S.V.G. P.A 

Mr. & Mrs. Ludwig  
Fergus-Latchman 

Mr.& Mrs. Andre Solomon 

The Hon. Prime  
Minster Doctor Ralph Gonsalves & 

C.E.O. Mr. Bishen John 

Mr. & Mrs. Kelroy 
Webb 
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ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY  
2018 DINNER AND AWARDS IN  PHOTOS 

Mr. Samuel Francis 
Award Presented by   

Mr. Clayton Burgin, Chairman 

Mr. Kemuel Fox 
Award Presented by 

Mr. Clayton Burgin, Chairman 

Mr. Lemuel Roberts 
Award Presented by 

Mr. Clayton Burgin, Chairman 

2018 RETIREES 

Mr. Norris Gumbs 35 years of service 
Award Presented by Mr. Bishen John, C.E.O 

Miss Pamella Phillips 35 years of Service 
Award Presented by Mr. Bishen John, C.E.O 

Mrs. Germaine Nichols 25 yrs of Service 
Award Presented by Mr. Clayton Burgin, Chairman 

Mr. Eban Oliver 20 Years of Service 
Award Presented by Mr. Clayton Burgin, Chairman 

Mr. Trevor Roberts 30 Years of Service 
Award Presented byMr. Clayton Burgin, Chairman 
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ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADIENS PORT AUTHORITY  

Clarence Keizer Education Award 

 
 

 
Bursaries were also awarded to an additional four 
(4) children who were also successful in the 
CPEA. 
 
The awards were presented to the students during a 
ceremony held at the SVG Port Authority’s con-
ference room on Wednesday July 04, 2018, where 
the children along with their parents were in atten-
dance. 
 
In presenting the awards to the children, the Chief 
Executive Officer, Mr. Bishen John commended 
the students on their successes and encouraged 
them to continue to strive for excellence.  
 
He further pledged the SVG Port Authority’s con-
tinued support which he stated will not be limited 
to their academics, but is extended to their holistic 
well being of both the employees and their fami-
lies. The scholar recipients and their parents also 
expressed gratitude for the scholarships and the 
opportunities afforded them by the Port Authority. 
 
There are twenty one (21) students excluding the 
2018 recipients, who are currently enrolled in the 
Clarence Keizer Award programme  
 

 
The SVG Port Authority continues to fulfil its corporate mandate through the annual distribu-
tion/disbursement of the Clarence Keizer Education Award. The award program was started in 
1995 and sees the awarding of full scholarship to children of the Port’s employees who are suc-
cessful in Caribbean Primary Exit Assessment (CPEA). The scholarship provides support for a 
seven (7) year period from secondary through to tertiary level. 
 
This year’s scholarship recipients are as follows: 
 

Deshawn Horne 
Damani Bennett 
Wasim Nelson (Jr) 

Sholarship Holder Mr. Dehawn Horne 
Mom Mrs. Valerie Horne and C.E.O Mr. Bishen John 

Scholarship Holder Mr. Smani Bennett 
Dad Mr. Damien Bennett and C.E.O Mr. Bishen John 

Schoarship Holder Mr. Wasim Nelson 
Mom Ms. Adukka DaSilva and C.E.O Mr. Bishen John 
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ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY 
2018 SUMMER  PROGRAMME 

Since 2013, the SVG Port Authority has been providing training for the children of its em-
ployees by way of its summer program.  Since its inception, the organisation has provided 
training as follows: 
 

First Aid 
Sporting discipline 
Arts and Craft  
Steel Pan  

This year, the SVG Port Authority partnered with Seymorne Bascombe of SyTecno and con-
ducted a program that allows the children to be 
exposed to education in the use of the computer.  
Some of the areas covered are as follows: 
 
Introduction to File Management 
Introduction to Microsoft Word 
Introduction to Microsoft Excel 
Introduction to Electronic Communication 
Internet Security and Social Media 
 
 
 

The program lasted for a period of one (1) week; July 16 – 20, 2018 and commenced at 9:00 
a.m. – 3:00 p.m. daily 
 
At the end of the program, students were pre-
sented with certificates of participation, gift cer-
tificates and thumb drives; a special award was 
also presented to the student who displayed good 
behavior and actively participated in the pro-
gram.. 
 
Students who participated in the program now 
have a better understanding of the purpose of 
some of the functions on the computer and how to 
use them to enhance their school assignments and 
the dangers of posting  
certain pictures, information etc via social media. 
 
The SVG Port Authority continues to demonstrate its commitment to nation building by in-
vesting in the children and its employees.  
 
 



 

Prepared by: St. Vincent and the Grenadines Port Authority 
P.O. Box 1237, Upper Bay Street, Kingstown,  St. Vincent, West Indies 

Tel. #: 784-456-1830 
Fax # 784-456-2732 

Email: portadmin@svgpa.com 
Website:svgpa.com 


